CH \$3915.00 268344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Andrews International Government Services, Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Andrews International, Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Guardsmark, LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Peoplemark, LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SpectaGuard Acquisition LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Staff Pro Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
U.S. Security Associates, Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
U.S. Security Associates Holdings, Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
U.S. Security Holdings, Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Universal Building Maintenance, LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Universal Protection Security Systems, LP		07/12/2019	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA
Universal Protection Service, LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Universal Protection Service, LP		07/12/2019	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA
Universal Services of America, LP		07/12/2019	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA
Universal Thrive Technologies, LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	246 Goose Lane, Suite 105		
City:	Guilford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006693 FRAME: 0486

900506452

Postal Code:	06437
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 156

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2683440	ALLIED S E C U R I T Y QUALITY PEOPLE QU			
Registration Number:	2680917	ALLIED SECURITY			
Registration Number:	3144420	ALLIEDBARTON			
Registration Number:	3144421	ALLIEDBARTON			
Registration Number:	4271334	ALLIEDBARTON			
Registration Number:	4914972	ALLIEDBARTON ACADEMY			
Registration Number:	3830231	ALLIEDBARTON AMBASSADOR			
Registration Number:	3728360	ALLIEDBARTON EDGE			
Registration Number:	3751627	ALLIEDBARTON EDGE EDUCATE DEVELOP GROW E			
Registration Number:	3223891	ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES			
Registration Number:	3152959	ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES			
Registration Number:	4715367	ALLIEDBARTON VALUE TRACKER			
Registration Number:	2860459	AMERISEC			
Registration Number:	1295160	BARTON PROTECTIVE SERVICES INC.			
Registration Number:	3722330	EDGE			
Registration Number:	4385210	HIRE OUR HEROES			
Registration Number:	3810078	HRPLUS A DIVISION OF ALLIEDBARTON SECURI			
Registration Number:	3618828	LOCAL RESPONSE NATIONAL SUPPORT			
Registration Number:	2331767	STAT AMERICA			
Registration Number:	4071998	THE MOST HONORED SECURITY OFFICER SERVIC			
Registration Number:	2769097	VANELLA			
Registration Number:	2769099	VANELLA INFORM:EMPOWER:EMPLOY			
Registration Number:	3292953	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	3298140	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	5231620	ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL A U.S. SECURITY AS			
Registration Number:	1858990	ASSET PROTECTION TEAM			
Registration Number:	2154071	1. CUSTOMER DISSATISFACTION 2. SERVICE R			
Registration Number:	0907703	A STITCH IN TIME			
Registration Number:	1595342	DAY TO DAY			
Registration Number:	3532684	ENDURING UNMATCHED EXCELLENCE			
Registration Number:	2324753	EXCELLENCE THROUGH DIVERSITY			
Registration Number:	1130159	G			
Registration Number:	2062974	G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT			
Registration Number:	2309554	G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2793314	GENERAL ORDERS REGULATIONS AND INSTRUCTI				
Registration Number:	0841790	GI				
Registration Number:	0907702	GI				
Registration Number:	0808973	GUARDSMARK				
Registration Number:	1811355	GUARDSMARK				
Registration Number:	4527753	GUARDSMARK DIGITAL PORTAL SYSTEM				
Registration Number:	4527752	GUARDSMARK DPS				
Registration Number:	2805203	GUARDSMARK SUSTAINED EXCELLENCE				
Registration Number:	2820390	GUARDSMARK UNIVERSITY				
Registration Number:	1986655	GUARDSMARK WELLNESS TEAM				
Registration Number:	1903848	HEALTHMARK				
Registration Number:	2234757	LETTER & PARCEL BOMBS - A TROJAN HORSE				
Registration Number:	1805009	MAXIMUM VALUE PARTNERSHIP				
Registration Number:	1794468	MISSION PARTNERSHIP STATEMENT				
Registration Number:	4412361	MISSION PERFORMANCE STATEMENT				
Registration Number:	1818302	MVP				
Registration Number:	1774392	PPS				
Registration Number:	1789971	PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL SCREENING				
Registration Number:	2124106	PUMPED FOR LIFE!				
Registration Number:	1691040	RAPIDLY BECOMING RECOGNIZED AS THE BEST				
Registration Number:	2281143	SINCE 1935				
Registration Number:	1890289	TEAM				
Registration Number:	1853332	TEAM EXCELLENCE APPROACH MANAGEMENT				
Registration Number:	2139357	TERRIFIC THURSDAY				
Registration Number:	2154070	THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE				
Registration Number:	2151195	THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE 1. CUSTOMER DISSA				
Registration Number:	1108620	THE LIPMAN REPORT				
Registration Number:	2931856	THE TIME FOR URGENCY IS NOW				
Registration Number:	1891327	WINNING WEDNESDAY				
Registration Number:	1586033	AMERICA'S CONTEMPORARY WORK FORCE				
Registration Number:	1420400					
Registration Number:	1416189	PEOPLEMARK				
Registration Number:	2690648	SPECTAGUARD				
Registration Number:	3808694	THE EVENT STAFFING PROFESSIONALS				
Registration Number:	5775982	STAFF PRO THE EVENT SECURITY & STAFFINGP				
Registration Number:	1070786	ADVANCE SECURITY				
Registration Number:	1530244	ADVANCE SECURITY				
Registration Number:	2807698	AMERICA'S TEAM				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3859642	AMERICA'S TEAM			
Registration Number:	5351050	DATA FORCE			
Registration Number:	5465429	DATAFORCE			
Registration Number:	5060656	EAGLE WATCH			
Registration Number:	3722894	GATEMASTER			
Registration Number:	4609528	GATEMASTER			
Registration Number:	4590466	GUEST VERIFICATION SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	2123215	HEALTHCARE SECURITY H USA			
Registration Number:	5486805	INTELLIGENT OFFICER NETWORK			
Registration Number:	4549368	INTERNATIONAL SECURITY ASSOCIATES			
Registration Number:	4822499	INTERNATIONAL SECURITY ASSOCIATES ISA			
Registration Number:	5355588	OFFICER FORCE			
Registration Number:	5361109	OFFICER FORCE X DATA FORCE = BETTER OUTC			
Registration Number:	5482861	OFFICERFORCE			
Registration Number:	5782191	P3			
Registration Number:	5087927	P3 PREPARE PREDICT PREVENT			
Registration Number:	3917312	PAY-POSITIVE			
Registration Number:	2083926	POST-POSITIVE			
Registration Number:	5757872	PREPARE. PREDICT. PREVENT.			
Registration Number:	0847640	PROTECT			
Registration Number:	4770401	SAFE. SECURE. FRIENDLY.			
Registration Number:	4466413	SCHEDULEMASTER			
Registration Number:	2100491	SECURITY ENGINEERS			
Registration Number:	4362519	SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	5218896	SECURITYSTARS			
Registration Number:	5065028	SEESAW			
Registration Number:	4478294	SOLUTIONS FOR A SAFER WORLD			
Registration Number:	5050546	THE POWER OF GROWTH			
Registration Number:	5681979	THE USA WAY			
Registration Number:	5703710	TOTAL COST TO PROTECT			
Registration Number:	5465396	TOTAL VALUE TO PROTECT			
Registration Number:	3147589	TOUR-POSITIVE			
Registration Number:	2790176	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES			
Registration Number:	5003824	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES AVIATION SERVIC			
Registration Number:	5013256	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES AVIATION SERVIC			
Registration Number:	2793613	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES SECURITY			
Registration Number:	2849430	USA U. S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES			
Registration Number:	2812128	MARKET MASTER			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2476272	PAST POSITIVE			
Registration Number:	4124466	U BY UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE			
Registration Number:	3714573	U GREEN UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE			
Registration Number:	3711567	U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE			
Registration Number:	4124458	UCHECK			
Registration Number:	3839947	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	4113133	UVIEW BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY S			
Registration Number:	3666398	BRANTLEY SECURITY			
Registration Number:	2282257	PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS			
Registration Number:	3141823	PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS			
Registration Number:	3881568	THE LEADER IN PROTECTING PEOPLE AND PLAC			
Registration Number:	2847527	VALOR			
Registration Number:	4455448	GRIP			
Registration Number:	2509718	ISSC			
Registration Number:	4141457	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE			
Registration Number:	3116465	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE			
Registration Number:	3106268	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE			
Registration Number:	4373337	A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	4373338	A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	2554862	A APOLLO SECURITY			
Registration Number:	5302678	ALLIED UNIVERSAL			
Registration Number:	5536522	ALLIED UNIVERSAL CERTIFIED SECURITY PROF			
Registration Number:	5136161	ALLIED UNIVERSAL JANITORIAL SERVICES			
Registration Number:	5136112	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES			
Registration Number:	5150269	ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES			
Registration Number:	5146530	ALLIED UNIVERSAL THERE FOR YOU.			
Registration Number:	5136006	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL			
Registration Number:	5136124	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL			
Registration Number:	5136162	ALLIEDUNIVERSAL SECURITY SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	4309978	APOLLO INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	2446292	APOLLO SECURITY			
Registration Number:	4471527	APOLLO SECURITY INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	5747270	HELIAUS			
Registration Number:	5747293	HELIAUS			
Registration Number:	5141833	THERE FOR YOU			
Registration Number:	3836788	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER			
Registration Number:	3836789	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER			
Registration Number:	3836790	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3836794	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER			
Registration Number:	4493896	THRIVE INTELLIGENCE			
Registration Number:	4490568	THRIVE INTELLIGENCE			
Registration Number:	3155414	USA			
Serial Number:	87330229	P3 TECHNOLOGY PLATFORM			
Serial Number:	88376048	AUINSTITUTE			
Serial Number:	88299715	PREFERRED BY CLIENTS. LOVED BY GUESTS.			
Serial Number:	88478441	ALLIED UNIVERSAL EVENT SERVICES			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46968-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2019

Total Attachments: 17

source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page1.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page2.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement_(62885706_4)#page3.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page4.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page5.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page6.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement_(62885706_4)#page7.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement_(62885706_4)#page8.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page9.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page10.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement_(62885706_4)#page11.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page12.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page13.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page14.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement_(62885706_4)#page15.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706_4)#page16.tif source=Allied Universal - Notes Trademark Security Agreement (62885706 4)#page17.tif

NOTES TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 12, 2019 (this "Agreement"), among AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC, Andrews International Government Services, Inc., Andrews International, Inc., Guardsmark, LLC, Peoplemark, LLC, SpectaGuard Acquisition LLC, Staff Pro Inc., U.S. Security Associates, Inc., U.S. Security Associates Holdings, Inc., U.S. Security Holdings, Inc., Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, Universal Protection Security Systems, LP, Universal Protection Service, LLC, Universal Protection Services of America, LP and Universal Thrive Technologies, LLC (the "Grantors") and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Indenture dated as of July 12, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture") among ALLIED UNIVERSAL HOLDCO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company" or the "Issuer"), ALLIED UNIVERSAL FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Co-Issuer" and, together with the Issuer, the "Issuers"), the guarantors from time to time party thereto and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Trustee and as Notes Collateral Agent, and that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of July 12, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among the Issuers, the Grantors party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent. Each Grantor is an Affiliate of the Issuer and will derive substantial benefits from the issuance of the Notes pursuant to the Indenture. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Indenture and the Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Notes Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). This Agreement is not to be construed as a present assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and in no event shall the Security Interest attach to, any intent-to-use Trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, prior to the accepted filing of a "Statement of Use" and issuance of a "Certificate of Registration" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" whereby such intent-to-use Trademark application is converted to a "use in commerce" application pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. Subject to Section 5.13 of the Collateral Agreement, upon the Termination Date, the security interest granted herein shall terminate and the Notes Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all instruments, in writing in recordable form, reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence and release the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 7. Concerning the Notes Collateral Agent. Wilmington Trust, National Association is executing this Trademark Security Agreement not in its individual or corporate capacity, but solely in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent under the Indenture. In acting hereunder, the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to it under the Indenture as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

> UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LLC UNIVERSAL THRIVE ECHNOLOGIES, LLC ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC. GUARDSMARK, LLC ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC SPECTAGUARD ACQUISITION LLC PEOPLEMARK, LLC U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC. STAFF PRO INC. UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE, LLC ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. SECURITY HOLDINGS. INC. U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS, INC.

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS, LP

By: Universal Protection GP, LLC, its General Partner

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP

By: Universal Protection GP, LLC, its General Partner

UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA, LP

By: USA GP Sub LLC, its General Partner, each as the Grantor

By: Steven S. Knes

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes Collateral Agent

Name: Nedine P. Sutton Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Notes Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I

<u>United States Registered and Applied-For Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
ALLIED S E C U R I T Y QUALITY PEOPLE QUALITY TRAINING QUALITY SECURITY	76402259	2683440	04/30/2002	02/04/2003	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIED SECURITY	76403448	2680917	05/02/2002	01/28/2003	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON	78571734	3144420	02/21/2005	09/19/2006	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON	78571763	3144421	02/21/2005	09/19/2006	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON	85616723	4271334	05/04/2012	01/08/2013	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON ACADEMY	86483293	4914972	12/17/2014	03/08/2016	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON AMBASSADOR	77733481	3830231	05/11/2009	08/10/2010	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON EDGE	77758429	3728360	06/12/2009	12/22/2009	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON EDGE EDUCATE DEVELOP GROW ENGAGE	77758573	3751627	06/12/2009	02/23/2010	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES	78571745	3223891	02/21/2005	04/03/2007	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES	78571752	3152959	02/21/2005	10/10/2006	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ALLIEDBARTON VALUE TRACKER	86357759	4715367	08/05/2014	04/07/2015	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
AMERISEC	75655755	2860459	03/08/1999	07/06/2004	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
BARTON PROTECTIVE SERVICES INC.	73431794	1295160	06/24/1983	09/11/1984	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
EDGE	77758495	3722330	06/12/2009	12/08/2009	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
HIRE OUR HEROES	85622627	4385210	05/11/2012	08/13/2013	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
HRPLUS A DIVISION OF ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES	77861233	3810078	10/30/2009	06/29/2010	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
LOCAL RESPONSE NATIONAL SUPPORT	77561500	3618828	09/03/2008	05/12/2009	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
STAT AMERICA	75609009	2331767	12/21/1998	03/21/2000	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
THE MOST HONORED SECURITY OFFICER SERVICES COMPANY	85261301	4071998	03/08/2011	12/13/2011	Registered	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
VANELLA	76467603	2769097	11/18/2002	09/30/2003	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
VANELLA INFORM:EMPOWER:EMP LOY	76467794	2769099	11/18/2002	09/30/2003	Renewed (Registered)	AlliedBarton Security Services, LLC
ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL	77049875	3292953	11/22/2006	09/18/2007	Renewed (Registered)	Andrews International Government Services, Inc.
ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL	78973173	3298140	09/13/2006	09/25/2007	Renewed (Registered)	Andrews International Government Services, Inc.

Frademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL A U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES COMPANY	87203385	5231620	10/14/2016	06/27/2017	Registered Partial	Andrews International, Inc.
ASSET PROTECTION TEAM	74409445	1858990	07/06/1993	10/18/1994	Renewed (Registered)	Andrews International Government Services, Inc.
1. CUSTOMER DISSATISFACTION 2. SERVICE RECOVERY 3. EXCEED EXPECTATIONS	75024784	2154071	11/27/1995	04/28/1998	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC
A STITCH IN TIME	72327144	0907703	05/13/1969	02/09/1971	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
DAY TO DAY	73826699	1595342	09/21/1989	05/08/1990	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
ENDURING UNMATCHED EXCELLENCE	78948288	3532684	08/09/2006	11/11/2008	Registered	Guardsmark, LLC
EXCELLENCE THROUGH DIVERSITY	75267737	2324753	03/31/1997	02/29/2000	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
G	73178638	1130159	07/17/1978	01/29/1980	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT	75083165	2062974	04/03/1996	05/20/1997	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC
G GUARDSMARK TRUTH COURAGE JUDGEMENT	75167051	2309554	09/13/1996	01/18/2000	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
GENERAL ORDERS REGULATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR UNIFORMED PERSONNEL	78051827	2793314	03/07/2001	12/09/2003	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
GI	72255563	0841790	09/08/1966	01/02/1968	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
GI	72327143	0907702	05/13/1969	02/09/1971	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
GUARDSMARK	72223122	0808973	07/12/1965	05/24/1966	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
GUARDSMARK	74272948	1811355	05/06/1992	12/14/1993	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
GUARDSMARK DIGITAL PORTAL SYSTEM	85706119	4527753	08/17/2012	05/13/2014	Registered	Guardsmark, LLC
GUARDSMARK DPS	85706118	4527752	08/17/2012	05/13/2014	Registered	Guardsmark, LLC
GUARDSMARK SUSTAINED EXCELLENCE	76009585	2805203	03/27/2000	01/13/2004	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
GUARDSMARK UNIVERSITY	78045094	2820390	01/26/2001	03/02/2004	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
GUARDSMARK WELLNESS TEAM	74608413	1986655	12/08/1994	07/16/1996	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC
HEALTHMARK	74286432	1903848	06/19/1992	07/04/1995	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
LETTER & PARCEL BOMBS - A TROJAN HORSE	75166303	2234757	09/13/1996	03/23/1999	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
MAXIMUM VALUE PARTNERSHIP	74272946	1805009	05/06/1992	11/16/1993	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
MISSION PARTNERSHIP STATEMENT	74231211	1794468	12/17/1991	09/21/1993	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
MISSION PERFORMANCE STATEMENT	85201513	4412361	12/20/2010	10/01/2013	Registered	Guardsmark, LLC
MVP	74272949	1818302	05/06/1992	01/25/1994	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
PPS	74278979	1774392	05/27/1992	06/01/1993	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL SCREENING	74278956	1789971	05/27/1992	08/24/1993	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
PUMPED FOR LIFE!	74613428	2124106	12/20/1994	12/23/1997	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
RAPIDLY BECOMING RECOGNIZED AS THE BEST IN THE BUSINESS	74171431	1691040	05/30/1991	06/02/1992	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
SINCE 1935	75503153	2281143	06/16/1998	09/28/1999	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
TEAM	74468265	1890289	12/10/1993	04/18/1995	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
TEAM EXCELLENCE APPROACH MANAGEMENT	74225734	1853332	11/27/1991	09/06/1994	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
TERRIFIC THURSDAY	74631240	2139357	02/07/1995	02/24/1998	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC
THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE	75023987	2154070	11/27/1995	04/28/1998	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC
THE GUARDSMARK PROMISE 1. CUSTOMER DISSATISFACTION 2. SERVICE RECOVERY 3. EXCEED EXPECTATIONS	75023988	2151195	11/27/1995	04/14/1998	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC
THE LIPMAN REPORT	73150947	1108620	12/05/1977	12/12/1978	Not Renewed Pending Cancellation	Guardsmark, LLC
THE TIME FOR URGENCY IS NOW	78256354	2931856	05/30/2003	03/08/2005	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
WINNING WEDNESDAY	74501775	1891327	03/18/1994	04/25/1995	Renewed (Registered)	Guardsmark, LLC
AMERICA'S CONTEMPORARY WORK FORCE	73588856	1586033	03/19/1986	03/06/1990	Renewed (Registered)	Peoplemark, LLC
Design Only	73588854	1420400	03/19/1986	12/09/1986	Renewed (Registered)	Peoplemark, LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
PEOPLEMARK	73588855	1416189	03/19/1986	11/04/1986	Renewed (Registered)	Peoplemark, LLC
SPECTAGUARD	76403941	2690648	05/03/2002	02/25/2003	Renewed (Registered)	SpectaGuard Acquisition LLC
THE EVENT STAFFING PROFESSIONALS	77782127	3808694	07/15/2009	06/22/2010	Registered	Staff Pro Inc.
STAFF PRO THE EVENT SECURITY & STAFFING PROFESSIONALS	87222260	5775982	11/01/2016	06/11/2019	Registered	Staff Pro Inc.
ADVANCE SECURITY	73023142	1070786	06/03/1974	08/02/1977	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
ADVANCE SECURITY	73718720	1530244	03/25/1988	03/14/1989	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
AMERICA'S TEAM	76198859	2807698	01/24/2001	01/27/2004	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
AMERICA'S TEAM	77921947	3859642	01/27/2010	10/12/2010	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
DATA FORCE	86754304	5351050	09/11/2015	12/05/2017	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
DATAFORCE	87219693	5465429	10/28/2016	05/08/2018	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
EAGLE WATCH	86707057	5060656	07/28/2015	10/11/2016	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
GATEMASTER	77279132	3722894	09/13/2007	12/08/2009	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates Holdings, Inc.
GATEMASTER	86200695	4609528	02/21/2014	09/23/2014	Registered	U.S. Security Associates Holdings, Inc.

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
GUEST VERIFICATION SYSTEM	86044596	4590466	08/21/2013	08/19/2014	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
HEALTHCARE SECURITY H USA	75166564	2123215	09/16/1996	12/23/1997	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
INTELLIGENT OFFICER NETWORK	86381232	5486805	08/29/2014	06/05/2018	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
INTERNATIONAL SECURITY ASSOCIATES	85813189	4549368	12/31/2012	06/10/2014	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
INTERNATIONAL SECURITY ASSOCIATES ISA	85849196	4822499	02/13/2013	09/29/2015	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
OFFICER FORCE	86754308	5355588	09/11/2015	12/12/2017	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
OFFICER FORCE X DATA FORCE = BETTER OUTCOMES	87219686	5361109	10/28/2016	12/19/2017	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
OFFICERFORCE	87219698	5482861	10/28/2016	05/29/2018	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
Р3	87374196	5782191	03/16/2017	06/18/2019	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
P3 PREPARE PREDICT PREVENT	86748311	5087927	09/04/2015	11/22/2016	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
P3 TECHNOLOGY PLATFORM	87330229		02/09/2017		Published (Pending)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
PAY-POSITIVE	77044898	3917312	11/15/2006	02/08/2011	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
POST-POSITIVE	75152355	2083926	08/19/1996	07/29/1997	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
PREPARE. PREDICT. PREVENT.	86393600	5757872	09/12/2014	05/21/2019	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
PROTECT	72265257	0847640	02/23/1967	04/16/1968	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
SAFE. SECURE. FRIENDLY.	86393607	4770401	09/12/2014	07/07/2015	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
SCHEDULEMASTER	85958189	4466413	06/12/2013	01/14/2014	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
SECURITY ENGINEERS	75052517	2100491	02/02/1996	09/23/1997	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS	85510854	4362519	01/06/2012	07/02/2013	Not Renewed Pending	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
					Cancellation	
SECURITYSTARS	86448276	5218896	11/07/2014	06/06/2017	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
SEESAW	86542800	5065028	02/23/2015	10/18/2016	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
SOLUTIONS FOR A SAFER WORLD	86044602	4478294	08/21/2013	02/04/2014	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
THE POWER OF GROWTH	86542788	5050546	02/23/2015	09/27/2016	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
THE USA WAY	87790005	5681979	02/08/2018	02/19/2019	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
TOTAL COST TO PROTECT	87154392	5703710	08/29/2016	03/19/2019	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
TOTAL VALUE TO PROTECT	87201211	5465396	10/12/2016	05/08/2018	Registered	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
TOUR-POSITIVE	78512390	3147589	11/05/2004	09/26/2006	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES	76243592	2790176	04/19/2001	12/09/2003	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES AVIATION SERVICES SECURITY	86258021	5003824	04/21/2014	07/19/2016	Registered Partial	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES AVIATION SERVICES, INC.	86051723	5013256	08/29/2013	08/02/2016	Registered Partial	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES SECURITY	76243636	2793613	04/19/2001	12/16/2003	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
USA U. S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES	78165806	2849430	09/19/2002	06/01/2004	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
MARKET MASTER	76298862	2812128	08/10/2001	02/10/2004	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Holdings, Inc.
PAST POSITIVE	75629447	2476272	01/28/1999	08/07/2001	Renewed (Registered)	U.S. Security Holdings, Inc.
U BY UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	85298067	4124466	04/18/2011	04/10/2012	Registered	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC
U GREEN UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	77697190	3714573	03/23/2009	11/24/2009	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC
U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	77697164	3711567	03/23/2009	11/17/2009	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC
UCHECK	85296854	4124458	04/15/2011	04/10/2012	Registered	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC
U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	77774165	3839947	07/03/2009	08/31/2010	Registered	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP
UVIEW BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	85327993	4113133	05/23/2011	03/13/2012	Registered	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
Brantley Security	77658117	3666398	01/28/2009	08/11/2009	Registered	Universal Protection Service, LLC
PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS	75442790	2282257	03/02/1998	09/28/1999	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Protection Service, LLC
PROTECTING AMERICA'S MALLS	78726037	3141823	10/04/2005	09/12/2006	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Protection Service, LLC
THE LEADER IN PROTECTING PEOPLE AND PLACES	77930691	3881568	02/08/2010	11/23/2010	Registered	Universal Protection Service, LLC
Valor	78251768	2847527	05/19/2003	06/01/2004	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Protection Service, LLC
GRIP	85373737	4455448	07/18/2011	12/24/2013	Registered	Universal Protection Service, LP
ISSC	76167217	2509718	11/17/2000	11/20/2001	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Protection Service, LP
PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICES	85327127	4141457	05/23/2011	05/15/2012	Registered	Universal Protection Service, LP
U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE	78567679	3116465	02/15/2005	07/18/2006	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Protection Service, LP
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE	78567645	3106268	02/15/2005	06/20/2006	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Protection Service, LP
A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL	85581885	4373337	03/28/2012	07/23/2013	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
A APOLLO INTERNATIONAL	85581995	4373338	03/28/2012	07/23/2013	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
A APOLLO SECURITY	76004433	2554862	03/17/2000	04/02/2002	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIED UNIVERSAL	87082912	5302678	06/24/2016	10/03/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIED UNIVERSAL CERTIFIED SECURITY PROFESSIONAL	87268564	5536522	12/14/2016	08/07/2018	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIED UNIVERSAL JANITORIAL SERVICES	87054746	5136161	05/31/2016	02/07/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES	87051263	5136112	05/26/2016	02/07/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES	87089210	5150269	06/30/2016	02/28/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIED UNIVERSAL THERE FOR YOU.	87107363	5146530	07/18/2016	02/21/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIEDUNIVERSAL	87027906	5136006	05/06/2016	02/07/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIEDUNIVERSAL	87052761	5136124	05/27/2016	02/07/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
ALLIEDUNIVERSAL SECURITY SYSTEMS	87054789	5136162	05/31/2016	02/07/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
APOLLO INTERNATIONAL	85467844	4309978	11/09/2011	03/26/2013	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
APOLLO SECURITY	76004432	2446292	03/17/2000	04/24/2001	Renewed (Registered)	Universal Services of America, LP
APOLLO SECURITY INTERNATIONAL	85581975	4471527	03/28/2012	01/21/2014	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
AUINSTITUTE	88376048		04/08/2019		Pending	Universal Services of America, LP

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
HELIAUS	87923155	5747270	05/16/2018	05/07/2019	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
HELIAUS	87928022	5747293	05/18/2018	05/07/2019	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
PREFERRED BY CLIENTS. LOVED BY GUESTS.	88299715		02/13/2019		Pending	Universal Services of America, LP
THERE FOR YOU	87106971	5141833	07/18/2016	02/14/2017	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	77783098	3836788	07/16/2009	08/24/2010	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	77783132	3836789	07/16/2009	08/24/2010	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	77783162	3836790	07/16/2009	08/24/2010	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP
U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U	77783608	3836794	07/17/2009	08/24/2010	Registered	Universal Services of America, LP

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS						
	85907982	4493896	04/18/2013	03/11/2014	Registered	Universal Thrive Technologies, LLC
THRIVE INTELLIGENCE	85907966	4490568	04/18/2013	03/04/2014	Registered	Universal Thrive Technologies, LLC
ALLIED UNIVERSAL EVENT SERVICES	88478441		06/18/2019		Pending	Universal Services of America, LP
USA & Design	74581388	3155414	10/03/1994	10/17/2006	Registered	Universal Services of America, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/13/2019